Hadley Township PO Box 227 4293 Pratt Rd Hadley MI 48440

Ernest Monroe, Supervisor

Cynthia Daly, Clerk Lisa Schultz, Treasurer Richard Brandt, Trustee Robert Hartwig, Trustee

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Public Accuracy Test for the November 5, 2024 General Election is scheduled for the following date, time & location:

Hadley Township Hadley Township Offices 4293 Pratt Rd.

October 18, 2024 @ 11:30 am

The Public Accuracy Test is conducted to demonstrate that the computer program used to record and count the votes cast at the election meets the requirements of law.

Cynthia Daly Hadley Township Clerk

Posted: September 12, 2024